
2_o &3

APPENDIX -IV-A

[See proviso to rule 8(6)]

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of

Financial/Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act,2OO2 read with provisio to Rule 8 (6) of

the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2OO2.Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in

particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property

mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical possession of which has been taken by

the Authorised Officer of State Bank of India will be sdld oh "As is where is", "As is what is", and

,,Whatever there is" on 29.10.2024 for recovery of Rs.30,58,8491- (Rupees Thirty Lakh Fifty Eight

Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty Three only) as on 07.10.2024 with future interest and cost due

to the State Bank of lndia, Stressed Assets Recovery Branch (Secured Creditor) from (1) Sri. Sreeju

Vijayakumar S/o.Sri.Vijdyakumar.K Smrithi,Near GMHSS,Varkala'P'O, Trivandrum -6951'41'

2. Sri. Vijayakumar S/o.Sri.Kunju Krishnapilla, Smrithi,Near GMHSS,Varkala.P.O, Trivandrum -695141'

The Reserve price will be Rs.35,63,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand only) and

the earnest money deposit will be Rs.3,56,300/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Three

Hundred only)Bid Increment:Rs.40,000/-

Alt port and parcel of property extending to 2.74 ares of lond hoving o residential building bearing no.

21/52-1 in Re,Sy No, 40 (Otd Sy No. 809/2) in Btock No.158 of Varkolo Villoge, Vorkola Taluk, Vorkolo

Sub District,Trivandrum District registered as per Sole deed No. 2029/201-4 doted 07'06.2014 of

Vorkalo SRO in the name of Mr'Sreeiu

North - Property of Najuma

East - Road

South - Property of Sajeena

West - PropertY of Shamana

Interested bidder may deposit pre-Bid EMD with ebkray (PSB Alliance) before the close of e-Auction'

credit of pre-bid EMD shall be given to the bidder only after receipt of payment in ebkray's (PSB

Alliance) Bank account and updation of such information in the e-auction website' This may take

some time as per banking process and hence bidders, in their own interest, are advised to submit

the pre-bid EMD amount well in advance to avoid any last minute problem'

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer to the link provided in web portal of the

secured creditor https://sbi.co,in. Details also available at https://ebkray.in .

07.t0.2024
Thiruvananthapuram

@bank.sbi

\o+zr 2318096
0471 2317095

_ 0471 2311076
B 0471 2315040
El sbi.10058@sbi.co.in

pua"m lonu-or crqrru"ro)

ruloors;aooi uarer

,,4roi. 
"610. 

,,6aul €6,15ru95[i
olcolmrlp oygmrloro oorfii €tng

ntle'mierus0 
"r'1. 

o.

oilotrormoo^r3oo - 695 033

Gco6)l(D GCnd
.}TFfu {EE fr,6

Stressed Assets Recovery Branch
LMS Compound
Opp: Museum West Gate
Vikas Bhavan P.O.

Thiruvananthapuram - 695033

Dat K OF INDIA

Sri. Vijayakumar
S/o.Sri.Kunju krishnaPilla

Smrithi,
Near GMHSS,

Varkala.P.O, Trivandrum -69514I

Sri. Sreeju Vijayakumar
S/o.Sri.Vijayakumar.K
Smrithi,
Near GMHSS,

Varkala.P.O, Trivand rum -695147



TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

f ) Sri. Sreeju Vijayakumar S/O'Sri'Vijayakumar'K

Smrithi,Near GMHSS,Varkala.P'O, Trivandrum -695141

2.Sri. Vijayakumar S/O'sri"Kunjukrishnapilla

Smrithi,Near GMHSS,Varkala.P.O, Trivandrum -695141

Name and address of the Borrower,

Guarantor and Legal heirs

Strte gank of India, Stressed Assets Recovery Branch

1" Floor, LMS Compound, opp: Museum West Gate

Vikas Bhavan P O., Thiruvananthapuram 695

Name and address of Branch, the secured

extending to 2.74 ares of
ing bearing no. 21./52-1

in Re.Sy No. 40 (Old Sy No 803/2) in Block No'158 of

Varkola Vltloge, Varkala Taluk, Varkalo Sub

District,Tiivandrum District registered as per Sale deed

No. 2029/2014 dated 07.06.2014 ot' Vorkala sRo in the

name of Mr.Sreeiu

Bounded on as Per Locotion sketch

North - Property of Najuma

East - Road

South - Property of Sajeena

West - PropertY of Shamana

O"sctiption of the immovable secured

assets to be sold .

Nil to the knowledge of the Bank
Oetails of the encumbrances known to the

secured creditor
Rr. R"30,58,843/-+charges as on 07 'LO'2024

eflno '. ns^g,S6,300l'being the !0% of Reserve Price to

be remitted by RTGS/NEFT to the Bank account or

Demand Draft drawn in favour of SBI SARB, Parking

Account on any Nationalised or Schedulsq qgn!

Tlre secured debt for recovery of which

the property is to be sold

Deoosit of Earnest MoneY

Rs.35.53lakh

A/c No.3393357 4299 IFSC : SB1N0007898

Bank: State Bank of India

Address: Nanthancode Branch, LMS Compound, Vikas

Bhavan P O, ThiruvananthaPuram

Time : 4.00 p.m Date:28.LO.2O24

assets

Bank account in which EMD to be

remitted

Reserve Price of the immovable secured

Last Date and Time within which EMD to

three months from.the date of

Th. s,r.rettfrt Oidder shall deposit 25% of sale price'

after adjusting the EMD already paid, immediately' i'e''

on the same day or not later than next working day' as

the case may be , after the acceptance of the offer by

the Authorised Officer, failing which the earnest money

deposited by the bidder shall be forfeited' The Balance

75%ofthe sale price is payable on or before 15th day of

confirmation of sale of the secured asset or sucn

extended period as may be agreed upon in writing

between the Secured Creditor and the e-auction

Time and manner of PaYment



Date: 29.10.2024
Time : 11.00 a.m to 04.00 P.m

Time and place of public e-Auction or time

after which sale by any other mode shall

(i) Rs.40,000/-
(ii) Till Sale is comPleted
(iii) Indian RuPees

tire e-Ruction will be conducted through

the Bank's approved service provider.

e-Auction tender documents containing e-

Auction bid form, declaration etc', are

available in the website of the service

der as mentioned above.

(i) Bid increment amount:
(ii) Auto extension
(iii) Bid CurrencY & unit of

measurement
any lvorking day with prior appointment from 11'00

a.m to;1.00p.m

Name:Smt Menon Sheeja

Radhakrishnan/Smt.SandhYa. l.A

Mobile No. 9497017832/ 9188524599

Oate and Time during which inspection of

the immovable secured assets to be sold

and intending bidders should satisfy

themselves about the assets and their

specification

a) Bidders shall hold a valid digital Signature

Certificate issued by Competent Authority and

valid e-mail lD (email lD is absolutely necessary

for the intending bidder as all the relevant

information and allotment of lD and Password

by maY be conveYed through e-mail

b) The intending bidder should submit the

evidence of EMD deposit like UTR number

along with Request letter for participation in

the e-Auction, self attested copies of

Proof of ldentification (KYC) Viz lD Card/Driving

Licence/ PassPort etc.,

Current Address- proof of communication

PAN card of the bidder

Valid e-mail lD
Contact number (mobile/land line of the bidder etc', to

the Authorised Officer of SBl, Stressed Assets Recovery

Branch, LMS Compound, OppL Museum West Gate,

Vikas Bhavan P O., Thiruvananthapuram by 28'tO'2O24

5 pm.scanned copies of the original of these

documents can also be submitted to e-mail lD of

Authorised Officer.

Name of Eligibile Bidders will be identified by

the State Bank of India, Stressed Assets

Reovery Branch to participate in online e-

Auction on the Portal

h$ps/-A-bi-c-o-jn&h-t-tls"llebKr-ov'Ln who will

provide user lD and Password after due

verification of PAN of the Eligible Bidders.

The successful bidder shall be required to

submit the final prices, quoted during the e-

Auction as per the annexure after the

completion of the e-Auction, duly signed and

ed as token of accePtancg without



new condition other than those already agreed

to before start of e-Auction.

e) During e-Auction, if no bid is received within

the specified time, State Bank of lndia at its

discretion may, decide to revise opening

price/scrap the e-Auction process/proceed

with conventional mode of tendering

f) The Bank/service provider for e-Auction shall

not have any liability towards bidders for any

interruption or delay in access to the site

irresPective of the causes.

g)' The bidders are required to submit acceptance

of the terms and conditions and modalities of

e-Auction adopted by the Service provider,

' before participating in the e-Auction'

h) The bid once submitted by the bidder, cannot

"i be cancelled/withdrawn and the bidder shall

be bound to buy the property at the final bid

price. The failure on the part of bidder to

comply with any of the terms and conditions

of e-Auction, mentioned therein will result in

forfeiture of the amount paid by the defaulting

bidder.
i) Decision of the Authorised Officer regarding

declaration of successful bidder shall be final

and binding on all the bidders'
j) The authorized Officer shall be at liberty to

cancel the e-Auction process/tender at any

time, before declaring the successful bidder,

without assigning anY reason.

k) The bid submitted without the EMD shall be

summarily rejected. The property shall not be

sold below the Reserve Price'

l) The conditional bids may be treated as invalid'

Please note that after submission of the bid/s

no correspondence regarding any change in

the bid shall be entertained.

m) The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be

refunded to their respective A/c numbers

shared with the Bank. The bidders will not be

entitled to claim any interest, costs, expenses

and any other charges (if anY)

n) The Authorised Officer is not bound to accept

the highest offer and the Authorised officer

has absolute right to accept or reject any or all

offer(s) or adjourn/postpone/ cancel the e-

Auction without assigning any reason thereof'

The sale is subject to confirmation by the

secured creditor.

o) In case of forfeiture of the amount deposited

by the defaulting bidder, he shall neither have

claim on the property nor on any part of the

sum for which it may be subsequently sold'

p) The successful bidder shall bear all the

necessary expenses like applicable stamp

d uties/additiona I stam p d uty/tra nsfer cha rges,

istration fees etc. for transfer of



q)

r)

the property in his/her name

The payment of all statutory/non-statutory
dues, taxes, rates, assessments, charges, fees

etc., owning to anybody shall be the sole

responsibility of successful bidder only.

In case of any dispute arises as to the validity

of the bid(s), amount of bid, EMD or as to the

eligibility of the bidder, authority of the person

representing the bidder, the interpretation
and decision of the Authorised Officer shall be

final. In such an eventualitv, the Bank shall in
, its sole discretion be entitled to call off the

sale and put the property to sale once again on

any date and at such time as may be decided

, by the Bank. For any kind of dlspute, bidders

are required to contact the concerned

"; authorized officer of the concerned bank

branch only.
s) The sale certificate shall be issued after receipt

of entire sale consideration and confirmation

of sale by secured creditor. The sale certificate

shall be issued in the name of the successful

bidder. No request for change of name in the

sale certificate other than the person who

submitted the bid/participated in the e-

Auction will be entertained.

07.L0.2024

Thiruvananthapuram SED OFFICER


